Creagh National School



Creagh,
Ballinasloe,
Co.Galway.
Tel. 090 9642634
Fax. 090 9645463

E-Mail: principal.creaghns@gmail.com

26th November, 2021.

Chairperson: Mr. Frank Gallagher Acting Principal: Mrs. Áine Ní Cholleráin Bleahene

To: Creagh N.S. Community,

The Board of Management of Creagh N.S (17198S) wishes to inform you that:

- The Board of Management's annual review of the school's Child Safeguarding Statement was completed at the Board meeting of 5/11/2021
- This review was conducted in accordance with the "Checklist for Review of the Child Safeguarding Statement" published on the Department's 'website www.education.ie

Signed	Date	(5/11/2021)
Chairperson, Board of Management		
Signed	Date	(5/11/2021)

Acting Principal/Secretary to the Board of Management